

## THE ASSAM GAZETTE

## অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 590 দিশপুৰ, শনিবাৰ, 15 ডিচেম্বৰ, 2018, 24 আযোগ, 1940 (শক) No. 590 Dispur, Saturday, 15th December, 2018, 24th Agrahayana, 1940 (S.E.)

> GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR HILL AREAS DEPARTMENT

## **NOTIFICATION**

The 21st November, 2018

No.HAD.209/2011/Pt/128. In exercise of the powers conferred under Rule 20(1) of the Assam Autonomous Districts (Constitution of District Councils) Rules. 1951, as amended and as applicable to the Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu read with Rule 19 (1) thereof, as amended vide No.LD.88/2002/75, dated 16.07.2004, the Governor of Assam, on the advice of Sri Tuliram Ronghang. Chief Executive Member of the Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council communicated vide No.KAAC/LD.207/2017/1097, dated 30.05.2018 is pleased to appoint (1) Sri Mongal Sing Timung. (2) Sri Horen Sing Bey. (3) Sri Lunsing Teron Members of the Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council as Executive Members of the 12<sup>th</sup> Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council with immediate effect.

## A. U. CHOUDHURY,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Hill Areas Department.